

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.09.08
18:54:59 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 265 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2368 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2574 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 265 OF 2022

Aruna Rathi

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal & Ors.

.. Defendants

Adv. Dhruva Gandhi and Adv. Vrushabh Savla a/w Adv. Sweta Rahul Moghe i/b Sweta Mehta & Girdharlal for the Plaintiff.

*Z. A. Jariwal i/b Jariwala Associate for Defendant No. 2, 6, 7 9 10 and 11.
Adv. Radhika Chavan, Adv. Kavya Sharma i/b Adv. Amit Kaukhais for
Defendant Nos. 1,5 and 8.*

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

P. C.

- 1.** The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff seeks time to file an Application for amendment of the Plaint.
- 2.** Acceding to her request, stand over to 25th September, 2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]